

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

District: South 24 Parganas

CPAN 1317 of 2025
arising out of
FMA 1122 of 2025
IA No: CAN 2 of 2025

In the matter of

Exide Industries Limited
Vs.
Unmesh V. M.
petitioner
Contemnor-respondent

For Petitioner : Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee,
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee,
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta,
Mr. Saurabh Prosad

For Contemnor-respondent : None

Noting by Officer or by Advocate	Serial No	Date	Office notes, reports, orders or proceedings with signatures.
	AD-03 TN	08.12.2025	UPON READING a petition of Exide Industries Limited and its affidavit of verification thereof, dated July 23, 2025 and the exhibits or annexures to the said petition and upon hearing Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, learned counsel for the petitioner, IT IS ORDERED that a Rule do issue calling upon the contemnor as pleaded in the contempt application to show cause as to why he should not be committed to prison or otherwise penalised or dealt with for having willfully violated the order dated June 16, 2025 passed by this Court in CAN 1 of 2021, in connection with FMAT 190 of 2025. The Rule is made returnable on January 16, 2026. On the returnable date, IT IS ORDERED the Contemnor-respondent aforesaid shall appear personally before this Court at 02:00 p.m. and shall not leave Court without permission. Let the Rule be served personally on the

			contemnor-respondent by special messenger at the cost of the petitioner. The petitioner shall put in special messenger's cost as well as the requisites at the earliest. (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.) (Uday Kumar, J.)